For a more complete discussion of the tax treatment of distributions to holders of shares of our common stock, see �U.S. Federal Income Tax
Considerations.�

46

Edgar Filing: Altisource Residential Corp - Form S-11/A

Table of Contents 88

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at December 31, 2012 (1) on an actual basis and (2) as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale
of the 12,500,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the Assumed Public Offering Price and after deducting estimated underwriting
discounts and offering expenses. You should read this table together with the section titled �Use of Proceeds� and our consolidated financial
statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2012
Actual As Adjusted

(Unaudited)
(in thousands, except share amounts)

Total debt(1) $ �  $   �
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding, actual and as adjusted �  �
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 200,000,000 shares authorized:
7,810,708 shares of common stock issued and outstanding,   outstanding, 20,310,708 as
adjusted(2) 78 203
Additional paid-in capital(3) 99,922 328,212
Accumulated deficit (89) (89)
Other comprehensive income �  �

Total stockholders� equity 99,911 328,326

Total capitalization $ 99,911 $ 328,326

(1) As adjusted amount excludes an aggregate of $79.7 million borrowed under our new repurchase agreement as of April 24, 2013. The
maximum funding available to us under the repurchase agreement is $100.0 million, subject to certain sublimits.

(2) Excludes options to purchase an aggregate of 1,019,424 shares of our common stock issued under our option plans as part of our
separation from Altisource. No additional shares of common stock are reserved for issuance under such plans. Also excludes 100,000
shares of common stock reserved for issuance under our Director Plan, which is subject to the approval of our stockholders.